Contents lists available at Dergipark
Journal of Scientific Reports-C
journal homepage: https://dergipark.org.tr/en/pub/jsrc
E-ISSN: 2717-8633                                                              Sayı(Number) 7, Ağustos(August) 2024
ARAŞTIRMA MAKALESİ/RESEARCH ARTICLE
Geliş Tarihi (Receive Date): 18.02.2024                              Kabul Tarihi (Accepted Date): 09.05.2024
10
Design of a Model Satellite Consisting of Container and Payload for

Code environment. The first three phases of the competition were thus successfully completed, but the flight phase
could not be started due to difficulties in meeting the deadlines.
Özgültekin, C., Turanlı, Y. and Sadık, Ş.A.,  (2024)/ Journal of Scientific Reports-C, 7, 10-24
Özgültekin, C. Turanlı, Y. ve Sadık, Ş.A., (2024)/ Journal of Scientific Reports-C,7, 10-24
24
Acknowledgements
There is no conflict of interest with any person/institution in the prepared article. This work was financially
supported by the Scientific Research Projects of Kutahya Dumlupinar University, project number 2023/11.
Collaboration with the Unmanned Systems Community, particularly the Kızıl Quasar UAV Team of Kutahya
Dumlupınar University, enabled the project's participation in the Model Satellite competition at Teknofest 2023.
References
[1] L. Kuzu, “Türkiye’de Uydu Teknolojilerinin Bugünü ve Geleceği,” Turkish Journal of Astronomy and Astrophysics, vol. 1, no. 2, p. 483-483,
2020.
[2] M. N. Sweeting, “Modern small satellites-changing the economics of space,” Proceedings of the IEEE, vol. 106, no. 3, pp. 343–361, 2018.
[3] L. Kuzu, A. F. Yagli, M. Gokten, and V. Yanikgonul, “Reliability analysis of TUSAT satellite communication payload,” in 2012 IEEE First
AESS European Conference on Satellite Telecommunications (ESTEL), 2012, pp. 1–5. doi: 10.1109/ESTEL.2012.6400167.
[4] A. Baygeldi, “Ülkemizde Uydu ve Uzay Teknolojileri Alanında Faaliyetler ve Türkiye Uzay Ajansı Kurulum Çalışmaları,” in Turkish Journal
of Astronomy and Astrophysics, Türk Astronomi Derneği, 2020, pp. 445–447.
[5] Ş. Kutlu, “Uydu-Uzay Teknolojilerinin Geliştirilmesinde Türkiye’nin Yönetim Anlayışı ve Dünya Ölçeğinde Karşılaştırmalı Bir Analiz,”
Havacılık ve Uzay Çalışmaları Dergisi, vol. 1, no. 1, pp. 70–92, 2020.
[6] Ş. Gülgönül, E. Köklükaya, İ. Ertürk, and A. Y. Teşneli, “Aya: Haberleşme Uydusu Faydalı Yük Sistemi Akıllı Yedekleme Algoritması,”
Gazi Üniversitesi Mühendislik Mimarlık Fakültesi Dergisi, vol. 29, no. 1, 2014.
[7] J. Praks et al., “Aalto-1, multi-payload CubeSat: Design, integration and launch,” Acta Astronaut, vol. 187, pp. 370–383, 2021, doi:
[8] D. J. Barnhart, T. Vladimirova, and M. N. Sweeting, “Very-small-satellite design for distributed space missions,” J Spacecr Rockets, vol. 44,
no. 6, pp. 1294–1306, 2007.
[9] C. Çabuloğlu et al., “Mission analysis and planning of a CANSAT,” in Proceedings of 5th International Conference on Recent Advances in
Space Technologies - RAST2011, 2011, pp. 794–799. doi: 10.1109/RAST.2011.5966951.
[10] S. N. Bulut et al., “Model satellite design for CanSat Competition,” in 2013 6th International Conference on Recent Advances in Space
Technologies (RAST), IEEE, 2013, pp. 913–917.
[11] M. E. Aydemir, R. C. Dursun, and M. Pehlevan, “Ground station design procedures for CANSAT,” in 2013 6th International Conference on
Recent Advances in Space Technologies (RAST), 2013, pp. 909–912. doi: 10.1109/RAST.2013.6581343.
[12] M. Ö. Kizilkaya, A. E. Oğuz, and S. Soyer, “CanSat descent control system design and implementation,” in 2017 8th International
Conference on Recent Advances in Space Technologies (RAST), 2017, pp. 241–245. doi: 10.1109/RAST.2017.8002947.
[13] T. Islam, A. Noureen, M. R. Mughal, and M. A. Nadeem, “Design and Development of a Weather Monitoring Satellite, CanSat,” in 2019
15th International Conference on Emerging Technologies (ICET), 2019, pp. 1–6. doi: 10.1109/ICET48972.2019.8994718.
[14] R. P. Ramadhan, A. R. Ramadhan, S. A. Putri, M. I. C. Latukolan, Edwar, and Kusmadi, “Prototype of CanSat with Auto-gyro Payload for
Small Satellite Education,” in 2019 IEEE 13th International Conference on Telecommunication Systems, Services, and Applications (TSSA),
2019, pp. 243–248. doi: 10.1109/TSSA48701.2019.8985514.
[15] A. Aborehab, M. Kassem, A. Nemnem, M. Kamel, and H. Kamel, “Configuration design and modeling of an efficient small satellite
structure,” Engineering Solid Mechanics, vol. 8, no. 1, pp. 7–20, 2020.
[16] P. Shukla, R. Mishra, U. A. Sardar, and B. Mohapatra, “Satellite Design for CANSAT with Autorotatig payloads,” in 2022 4th International
Conference on Advances in Computing, Communication Control and Networking (ICAC3N), 2022, pp. 2385–2392. doi: